This is a report of the regular meeting of the Rossville Town Council on Tuesday, June 8, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Rossville Town Hall.

On call of the roll: David Severt, Jack Fingerle, and William Croto.

Also present were Barth Mink, Chad Colby, Robert Shaffer, and Deb and Steve Bowman.

Dave Severt called the meeting to order and minutes from the previous meeting were approved as presented.

Craig Remaly had requested to be put on the agenda and was a no show.

Barth Mink provided a monthly update for the Rossville Police Department. Ed Underwood is still waiting for a class placement at the Academy. There have been over 40 volunteer deputy applications submitted.

Chad Colby discussed the IDEM water inspection, the meeting with Trent Montemayor of Donohue, and the hydrant and valve replacement at W. North St. and St. Rd. 39. He is hoping to flush hydrants on June 28th and 29th with a backup day of the 30th. He is hoping to find someone to provide assistance in writing the Community Crossing Grant bid documents. He will be presenting a skidsteer quote at the next Council meeting. A quote was presented from Skiles Electric in the amount of \$4200.00 to set the light poles and another quote in the amount of \$3850.00 to repair the circuit from the pump house to the open air shelter and bell in the town park. After discussion, Bill Croto made a motion to approve the both quotes, seconded by Jack Fingerle, and passed by Council.

Voucher Register was approved as presented and signed.

Council was informed the DLGF Budget meeting for the Town of Rossville has been scheduled for August 4, 2021. An executive work session has been scheduled for Tuesday, June 22, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Rossville Town Hall.

There being no further business to come before the Council, the meeting was adjourned to the executive work session on Tuesday, June 22, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Rossville Town Hall with the regularly scheduled Council meeting to follow on Tuesday, July 13, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Rossville Town Hall.

	David Severt, President of the Council
ttest:	
Patricia McIlrath	
Clerk Treasurer	
Rossville, IN 46065	